SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2018 – 19 As required vide Hon'ble court's C.L.No.63/IV-16 Admin.(a) dated 10-12-1998

	I.D.No.6527 Personal File No.3514	Avnish Saxena District Judge, Jhansi Joined H.J.S. on 16-12-2008	Name, designation & initial date of joining the Judicial Services
	(Daughter) 15 Yrs.	Smt. Shikha Saxena (Wife) 45 Yrs. Kunal Saxena (Son) 17 Yrs.	Name & Age of Family Members
		% ⊕ ⊗	Details of earning members in the family such as their name, profession monthly/ann ual income etc.
year 20 year 20 chased chased chased chased chased chased chased chased chased large (and the chase) (but the	biver ornaments and coins and other things 6 kg approximately, purchased prior to joining of service. (Acquired in financial year 2009-10) On 22-05-2009, Tata Indigo CS car No. UP90D 8890 was purchased for Rs. 4,80,325/- (On road price). Rs. 3,50,000/- financed by SBI. Information already send through	(Acquired prior to Financial year 2009-10) Old Refrigerator Old Washing Machine Old AC (Split & window) Gold ornaments and coins (Ginni) 2.900 Kg approximately till date, purchased prior to joining of service.	Details of movable properties acquired held in each financial year acquired held in each financial year (exceeding rupees one month basic pay 10,000/- i.e. its value source of the amount) date and year of purchase with particulars of information if any furnished to the Court.
was Rs.4196/ In the saving bank account No. 05961530013565 of HDFC, branch Chowk, Lko. on 01-04-2018 total balance amount was Rs.4704/- and on 31.03.2019 the balance was Rs.20690/ On 10.01.2018 opened a recurring account with SBI, Bareilly for Rs. 12000/- page 120000/- page 1200000/- page 1200000/- page 1200000/- page 1200000/- page 12000000/- page 12000000/- page 12000000/- page 120000000/- page 12000000000000000000000000000000000000	In the saving bank account No.30052527034 of SBI, branch SGPGI, Lucknow (transferred to Bareilly) on 01-04-2018 total balance amount was Rs.4937/- and on 31.03.2019 the balance	In the (salary account) saving bank account No.30620278026 of SBI, branch Banda (transferred to Bareilly) on 01-04-2018 total balance amount was Rs. 36,000/- and on 31.03.2019 the balance was Rs. 1,36,000/	Details of Accounts in Bank, Post Office etc. Amount in balance upto the financial year and source of the amount.
In the PPF account in my name, Acc. No.30014134628 SBI, branch SGPGI, Lko. Commenced from 03.09.2005; on 01-04-2018 total balance amount was Rs.4,21,296/- during this financial year total Rs.19,000/- was deposited in this account. In the PPF account No.30014134492 SBI, branch SGPGI, Lko., commenced from 03.09.2005 in the name of my minor son Kunal Saxena; on 01.04.2018 total balance amount was Rs.3,71,575/- during this financial year total Rs.29,500/- was deposited in this account.	Life Insurance Policy No. UP-247155-CS. Rs.26,688/- total annual premium paid for Postal Life Insurance Policy No. UP-247156-CS. Rs. 16,951/- annual premium paid on 30.03.2019 for Family cover Mediclaim policy, TATA AIG, policy no. 0200158528 08.	During this financial year Rs.9476/- annual premium paid on 19-11-18 for Bajaj Allianz life Insurance policy commenced from 28.11.2003. Rs.6,443/- annual premium paid on 07.02.2019 for Life Insurance Policy commenced from 23.02.2003. Rs.26,688/- total annual premium paid for Postal	Details of PPF, FDR, NSC or KVP, IVP and shares unit and other investments etc. alongwith A/C No.
Rs. 5,00,000/- car loan taken from HDFC Bank, Branch Lucknow, payable in 7 years w.e.f. July, 2014 (84 months @ Rs.8431/-per month EMI) bearing Acc/no. 28968492, continuing. Loans taken in the financial year 2016-17 and closed on 06.07.2018. Personal Loan of Personal Loan of	Home loan of Rs.18,00,000/- taken from HDFC Bank, acc/no. 605637201, payable in 15 years (180 months) w.e.f. July, 2012, EMI Rs. 19786/-, continuing.	Rs. 3,50,000/- motor car loan taken from SBI, Branch Banda, payable in 5 years w.e.f. May, 2009 (60 months @ Rs.8000/- per month EMI) bearing Acc/no. 30768287930 already paid off and loan account closed.	Details of loan advances etc. taken with its amount number of installments, name of the bank, institution etc.
	Rs. 1,94,2721- towards NPS and Rs.5,95,140/- is paid for income tax. Net Salary received after deduction was Rs.22,49,497/	In this financial year received gross salary of Rs. 30,47,342/ From this amount Rs.4800/- is deposited in Group Insurance Scheme,	Gross income from salary and other sources, if any with details of deduction
			Remark

January January

			-	_	
taken in the month of					
SBI Credit Card with					
Credit Card taken in the financial year 2016-17:					
no.1951/XV dated 22.07.2016)					
(Intimated to Hon'ble High Court vide letter					
with EMI of Rs.5489/-					
Bank for 15 years. Account No 605637201					
26.06.2016 from HDFC	(recurring opened to pay this premium)				-
Additional Home Loan of	Annual Premium of Rs. 50,000/- paid on 11,01,2019				
	payable for 5 years. Policy no. 1K0 41599804.				
	period 10 years, annual premium Rs.50000/-				
Court vide letter	SRI Life taken on 22.1.2016 for Re.5 Lakhe				
ited to Hon'ble	(recurring opened to pay this premium)				
OI NS. 1,20,004/	03.01.2019.	Source is salary only.			
06.07.2018 on payment	payable for 5 years. Policy no. 1K0 41601905.	2			
has been closed on	period 10 years, annual premium Rs.50000/-	Rs.1,00,000/-			
Rs.4600/ This account	SBI Life, taken on 08.1.2016, for Rs.5 Lakhs,	to 10.01			
35832434115 with EMI of	deposited in this account.	statement) From			7
purchase of Stamp	during this financial year total Rs.29,500/- was	8 (sho			
Bareilly for 5 years for	04-2018 total balance amount was Rs.3,78,043/-	Rs.30000/- as on			

Avnish Saxena
District Judge
Jhansi
05.04.2020

LAND HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2018 - 2019

_	Name			Avnish Saxena		I.D.No.6527	Personal		File No.3514
2	Appointment				District &	7 Sessions Judge		16-12-2008	4
ω	District			Z					
4	Paragna	25		NIL					
(J)	Area in Acres			NIL.	24000000				
ത	Acquired or	Ancestral		NE.	300000000000000000000000000000000000000				
7	Annual	Revenue	Assessed	1					
ω	Estimated	Value Rs.		1					
9	Remark			ī					

Avnish Saxena
District Judge
Jhansi
05.04.2020

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRED/HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2018 – 2019 under rule of the U.P. govt. Servant (Conduct) Rules 1956

				File No.3514	Saxena I.D.No.6527	Avnish		Name	_
					Sessions Judge. 16-12-2008	Additional District &		Appointment	2
No immovable property has been purchased in this financial year.	4) Allotted Sapna type II flat of Awas Vikas Parishad, Delhi Saharanpur Road, Gaziabad.	Acquired in FY 16-17:	3) Shop no.112, Monni Monta Complex, Saraswati Puram Colony, Rae Barelly Rd. Lko. Purchased on 01-12-2003	2) Shop at II Floor, 56, Gwynne Road, Lko., Purchased on 06-12-2005	Mau Ma Tehsil & (Purchas	1) Plot No.3-C Village	District	Village paragna &	3
	86.04 sq. mts.		200 Sq. Ft.	278.25 Sq. Ft	Sq. Mts.	309 758	Acres	Area in	4
	Ę		Ę	¥	į	≧ ≤	Assesse	Revenue	5
Six Thousand Two Hundred Ninety One only.			Rs.7,00,000/- only (Rupees Seven Lac only)	Rs.10,00,000/- only (Rupees Ten Lac only)	(Rupees Twenty Lac only)	Rs 20 00 000/- only	Value Rs.	Estimated	4 5 6 7 8
	Acquired		Acquired	Acquired) code	Acquired with	acquired or	Whether	7
	By sale deed dated 22.06.16		By sale deed dated 01-12-03	By sale deed dated 06-12-05	21-09-07	By sale deed dated	or parted	How acquired	8
	Awas Vikas Parishad.		Purchased from M/s Rishi Vashisht Sahkari Awas Samiti.	Purchased from Pratyus Vardhan Singh, Paritosh Vardhan Singh & Smt. Savita Singh, r/o- 56, Gwynne Rd., Lko.	Sharma, 22 Housing Board colony, Ambala Cantt. District Ambala, Punjab	Durchased from Col Tak Chand	whom parted with	From whom acquired or to	9
purchase after sale deed, which was informed on 22.07.2016.	was intimated to Hon'ble High Court and by letter dated 14.03.2014 I was required to	Allotment of flat	Purchases prior to joining of Service.	Purchases prior to joining of Service.	to joining of Service.			Remark	10

District Judge Jhansi 05.04.2020